
 

 

 

July 2021 

 

 

Thursday, July 1 

Pray that refugees from Myanmar who’ve received food and Bibles from Christar workers will read the 

Scripture they’ve been given and be drawn to Christ by the compassion they’ve experienced. 

Friday, July 2 

Lift up the 26 Christian women from nine countries who recently participated in leadership training offered by 

Arab Woman Today. Ask the Lord to work through them for His glory as they apply what they learned. 

Saturday, July 3 

Praise the Lord for bringing least-reached people who are searching for the truth into the lives of workers in 

France. Pray that many will accept the good news they hear from these workers. 

Sunday, July 4 

As we celebrate independence in the United States, ask God to raise up believers to share the freedom found 

in Christ with the more than 15 million least-reached* people in this country. 

Monday, July 5 

Today many Buddhists celebrate Asalha Puja, which commemorates the Buddha’s first sermon. Pray for more 

workers to share Jesus’ teachings in Buddhist communities. 

Tuesday, July 6 

Each month workers in Japan distribute a hundred copies of a gospel-focused newsletter to local friends. Pray 

that those who receive this publication will read it and be drawn to the good news. 

Wednesday, July 7 

Pray that an online outreach will enable workers in Canada to connect with Kurds who are seeking spiritual 

truth. 

Thursday, July 8 

Lift up the monthly “Conversations With Christar” virtual events that are giving participants a taste of what it’s 

like to serve cross-culturally and opportunities to interact with Christar workers. Ask the Lord to use these 

events to guide some who attend to seriously consider ministry among the least-reached. 

Friday, July 9 

Pray for wisdom and creativity for workers serving as language-learning coaches as they encourage and guide 

newer workers studying difficult languages for the sake for the gospel. 

Saturday, July 10 

Ask the Lord to make His comfort evident to many in South Asia who’ve lost loved ones due to the pandemic 

as Christar workers seek to demonstrate His love and compassion. 

Sunday, July 11 

Ask God to use a retreat for experienced workers being held this week to refresh and equip all who 

participate. 

 



 

Monday, July 12 

Praise God for connecting workers with more than 400 least-reached people from Central Asia through a 

social media outreach. Ask Him to guide in their interactions and use them to encourage many to explore His 

Word. 

Tuesday, July 13 

Ask God to work through recent graduates of the Life Resources Foundation in the Philippines to cultivate 

Christ-honoring transformation in Muslim communities. 

Wednesday, July 14 

Pray for wisdom for the Christar Church Partnership Team as they plan a summit for pastors and missions 

leaders that will help churches become more involved in the Great Commission. 

Thursday, July 15 

Ask the Lord to continue to provide for and bless the many individuals who sacrificially give to support Christar 

workers and projects. 

Friday, July 16 

Lift up workers starting a food preparation business in South Asia, asking God to give them opportunities to 

share the hope they have in Jesus with their employees. 

Saturday, July 17 

As the Hajj, the annual Muslim pilgrimage to Mecca, begins, ask God to use this journey to give many 

participants a desire to know the truth. 

Sunday, July 18 

Pray for wisdom for Christar mobilizers as they plan to connect with students interested in missions 

throughout the fall semester. 

Monday, July 19 

Ask God to give workers teaching English as a Second Language in the United States opportunities to talk 

about spiritual matters with their students. 

Tuesday, July 20 

Pray for courage for believers in the Middle East who are facing intense pressure from family members who 

oppose their faith. 

Wednesday, July 21 

Ask God to provide full financial support for two workers hoping to begin ministry in Japan soon. 

Thursday, July 22 

As Muslim pilgrims participating in the Hajj return home, ask God to call believers in their communities to 

share the gospel with them. 

Friday, July 23 

Lift up the short-term workers serving alongside long-term Christar teams this summer. Pray they will be a 

blessing to these teams as they gain firsthand understanding of ministry among the least-reached. 

Saturday, July 24 

Praise God for 13 pastors in South Asia who have been participating in monthly training led by a Christar 

worker. Ask Him to continue to enable them to attend as all must work to support themselves in ministry. 

 



 

Sunday, July 25 

Ask that a “Disciple Making Intensive” group facilitated by Christar workers in the United States will prompt 

participants to pray regularly for least-reached people and start gospel-focused conversations in their 

community. 

Monday, July 26 

Pray for continued encouragement and guidance for workers who are still waiting for the borders of their 

countries of service to reopen. 

Tuesday, July 27 

Praise God for providing the funds needed for a church plant in Southeast Asia to buy a building in which to 

meet for worship. 

Wednesday, July 28 

Pray for wisdom for a team of workers seeking to begin a business in the Far East that will enable them to 

effectively reach a minority people group. 

Thursday, July 29 

Ask God to use the programs of Cleft of the Rock Ministry Center in the Middle East to restore and equip 

cross-cultural workers and local believers for effective ministry. 

Friday, July 30 

Pray for ongoing wisdom in partnering with Deaf believers to bring the gospel to least-reached Deaf 

communities worldwide. 

Saturday, July 31 

Ask the Lord to raise up local believers to assist workers in following up with people from Central Asia who 

express interest in the gospel. 

 

 
*Least-reached: Those without access to a church that preaches the gospel in their language and in a culturally relevant way 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


